MEDINA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

1410 AVEK
HONDO, TX 78861

CHIEF APPRAISER 830-741-3035
JOHNETTE L. DIXON, RTA, RPA, CTA, CCA cs@medinacad.org

September 1, 2025
ALLOCATION OF VOTES FOR THE ELECTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR MEDINA CENTRAL
APPRAISAL DISTRICT

In accordance with Section 6.03 of SB 469 and HB 268, | submit the votes allocated to your
District. (See attached)

Your submission of candidates and addresses should be submitted by the presiding office of the
taxing unit in the form of a written resolution to the Chief Appraiser by October 15, 2025.

These directors will serve a two-year term beginning January 1, 2026.

| am enclosing a sample written resolution.

Al

ette L. Dixon, RTA, RPA, CTA, CCA
Chief Appraiser
Medina CAD

Sincerely,




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

TAXING ENTITY

. MEDINA COUNTY

CITY OF CASTROVILLE

CITY OF DEVINE

CITY OF HONDO

CITY OF LA COSTE

CITY OF LYTLE

CITY OF NATALIA

DEVINE I1SD

D’'HANIS ISD

HONDO ISD

LYTLE ISD

MEDINA VALLEY I1SD

NATALIA ISD

NORTHSIDE ISD

UTOPIA ISD

TOTAL LEVY

2024 TAX LEVY

31,061,354.89
2,032,400.74
1,812,636.40
2,438,488.20
348,280.69
239,905.47
414,097.57
6,121,898.87
2,549,475.80
10,281,772.92
1,560,242.61
30,593,913.02
5,076,618.13
2,526,348.77
46,013.93

97,103,448.01

PERCENT

31.99

2.09

1.87

2.51

0.36

0.25

0.43

6.30

2.63

10.59

1.61

31.51

5.23

2.60

0.05

100.00

VOTES
1600
104
93
125
18
12
21
315
132
530
81
1575
261

130

5000



RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION NOMINATING A CANDIDATE FOR THE ELECTION OF MEDINA CENTRAL
APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE 2026-2027.

The (name of taxing jurisdiction) hereby nominates and submits to the Chief Appraiser of the
Medina Central Appraisal District the name and address of the following candidate for the
Medina Central Appraisal District Board of Directors for a two-year term to begin January 1,

2026.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CANDIDATE:

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS DAY OF ,» 2025,

ATTEST:




