## MEDINA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

1410 AVE K HONDO, TX 78861

**CHIEF APPRAISER** 

JOHNETTE L. DIXON, RTA, RPA, CTA, CCA

830-741-3035 cs@medinacad.org



September 1, 2025

ALLOCATION OF VOTES FOR THE ELECTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR MEDINA CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

In accordance with Section 6.03 of SB 469 and HB 268, I submit the votes allocated to your District. (See attached)

Your submission of candidates and addresses should be submitted by the presiding office of the taxing unit in the form of a written resolution to the Chief Appraiser by October 15, 2025.

These directors will serve a two-year term beginning January 1, 2026.

I am enclosing a sample written resolution.

Sincerely,

Johnette L. Dixon, RTA, RPA, CTA, CCA

Chief Appraiser Medina CAD

TAXING ENTITY	2024 TAX LEVY	PERCENT	<u>VOTES</u>
1. MEDINA COUNTY	31,061,354.89	31.99	1600
2. CITY OF CASTROVILLE	2,032,400.74	2.09	104
3. CITY OF DEVINE	1,812,636.40	1.87	93
4. CITY OF HONDO	2,438,488.20	2.51	125
5. CITY OF LA COSTE	348,280.69	0.36	18
7. CITY OF LYTLE	239,905.47	0.25	12
6. CITY OF NATALIA	414,097.57	0.43	21
8. DEVINE ISD	6,121,898.87	6.30	315
9. D'HANIS ISD	2,549,475.80	2.63	132
10. HONDO ISD	10,281,772.92	10.59	530
11. LYTLE ISD	1,560,242.61	1.61	81
12. MEDINA VALLEY ISD	30,593,913.02	31.51	1575
13. NATALIA ISD	5,076,618.13	5.23	261
14. NORTHSIDE ISD	2,526,348.77	2.60	130
15. UTOPIA ISD	46,013.93	0.05	3
TOTAL LEVY	97,103,448.01	100.00	5000

RESOLUTION NO.	
A RESOLUTION NOMINATING A CANDIDATE FOR THE ELECTION OF MEDINA CENTRE APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE 2026-2027.	ITRAL
The (name of taxing jurisdiction) hereby nominates and submits to the Chief Apple Medina Central Appraisal District the name and address of the following candidated Medina Central Appraisal District Board of Directors for a two-year term to begin 2026.	e for the
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CANDIDATE:	
PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS DAY OF	, 2025.
ATTEST:	